Sampling Date
10/8/2018
11/6/2018
12/6/2018

1/7/2019
3/19/2019
4/8/2019
5/7/2019
6/10/2019
7/5/2019
8/13/2019
9/19/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
11/15/2019
11/15/2019
12/10/2019
12/10/2019
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
2/14/2020
2/14/2020
3/16/2020
3/16/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
5/18/2020
5/18/2020
6/23/2020
6/23/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
8/18/2020
8/18/2020
9/24/2020
9/24/2020
10/21/2020
10/21/2020
11/16/2020
11/16/2020
12/14/2020
12/14/2020
1/21/2021
1/21/2021
2/15/2021
2/15/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021

Determinand
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3

1/2 MAV  Result Units

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25

25.7 mg/L
26.6 mg/L
16.5 mg/L
23.9 mg/L
16.5 mg/L

11 mg/L
11.5 mg/L
11.4 mg/L
11.8 mg/L
11.4 mg/L
12.6 mg/L
2.96 mg/L
13.1 mg/L
2.89 mg/L
12.8 mg/L

2.9 mg/L
12.9 mg/L
2.72 mg/L

12 mg/L
2.64 mg/L
11.7 mg/L

2.7 mg/L
11.9 mg/L
2.62 mg/L
11.6 mg/L
2.78 mg/L
12.3 mg/L
2.69 mg/L
11.9 mg/L

2.7 mg/L
11.8 mg/L
2.72 mg/L

12 mg/L
2.52 mg/L
11.2 mg/L
2.61 mg/L
11.6 mg/L
2.54 mg/L
11.3 mg/L
2.61 mg/L
11.5 mg/L
2.28 mg/L
10.1 mg/L
2.23 mg/L

9.9 mg/L
2.26 mg/L

10 mg/L
2.25 mg/L

10 mg/L



5/28/2021
5/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
7/13/2021
7/13/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
8/13/2021
8/13/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
12/23/2021
12/23/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
1/6/2022
1/6/2022
1/6/2022
1/6/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/12/2022
1/12/2022
1/12/2022
1/12/2022
1/13/2022
1/13/2022
1/13/2022
1/13/2022
1/17/2022
1/17/2022
2/15/2022
2/15/2022
3/16/2022
3/16/2022
4/14/2022
4/14/2022
5/12/2022
5/12/2022
6/10/2022
6/10/2022
7/7/2022
7/7/2022
8/12/2022
8/12/2022

NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3
NO3N
NO3

5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25

2.33
10.3
2.29
10.1
2.3
10.2
2.57
11.4
2.43
10.8
2.57
11.4
2.588
11.4
1.6
7.1
2.19
9.7
6.11
27.1
2.42
10.7
2.39
10.6
2.32
10.3
2.26
10
2.25
10
2.29
10.2
2.3
10.2
2.31
10.2
2.44
10.8
2.43
10.7
2.38
10.5
2.59
11.4
2.44
10.8
2.42
10.7
2.54
11.2

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L



9/12/2022 NO3N
9/12/2022 NO3
10/14/2022 NO3N
10/14/2022 NO3
11/10/2022 NO3N
11/10/2022 NO3

5.65
25
5.65
25
5.65
25

2.57 mg/L
11.4 mg/L
2.57 mg/L
11.4 mg/L
2.64 mg/L
11.7 mg/L



